PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MDRP HOLDINGS, INC.	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAD-RAMPS, INC.	
Street Address:	329 PIERCE STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	SIOUX CITY	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16047848
Patent Number:	9745153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-330-0495
Email: agooley@wck.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES L. YOUNG

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S403.8200A01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=13J5663-Assignment of Patent - MDRP#page1.tif source=13J5663-Assignment of Patent - MDRP#page2.tif source=13J5663-Assignment of Patent - MDRP#page3.tif

PATENT 505804983 REEL: 051188 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (this "Assignment of Patent Rights") is entered into as of December 3, 2019, (the "Effective Date") by and between **MDRP Holdings**, **Inc.** ("MDRP") and Mad-Ramps, Inc. ("Mad-Ramps").

This Assignment of Patent Rights is being entering into pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of December 3, 2019, by and between MDRP Holdings, Inc., Mad-Ramps, Inc., and Matthew Pelzer, and an Intellectual Property Assignment (the "IP Assignment") dated as of December 3, 2019, by and between MDRP and Mad-Ramps.

For One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration as recited in the Purchase Agreement and IP Assignment, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **MDRP** hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to **Mad-Ramps**, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest worldwide of **MDRP** in, to, and under the following patent rights:

- U.S. Patent No. 9,745,153,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/745,133, and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/047,848

(including without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuation-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or foreign equivalents, and the subject matter of all claims under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect), together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringements, dilution, damage or injury to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by **Mad-Ramps** for its own use and for the use of its successor and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

Execution Copy

PATENT REEL: 051188 FRAME: 0952 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be executed as of the Effective Date.

MURP HOLDINGS, INC.	MAD-RAMPS, INC.
By: Mustin Py~	By:
Matthew Pelzer	Michael Hesse
Title: President	Title: President
STATE OF	
personally known to me, who acknowled	there appeared before me Matthew Pelzer dged that he signed this Assignment of Patent half and with full authority of MDRP Holdings,
WITNESS my hand and no	otarial seal.
ELIZABETH CARRANZA Commission Number 820451 My Commission Expires	Notary Public My commission expires: 10 1 22
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
personally known to me, who acknowled	there appeared before me Michael Hesse lged that he signed this Assignment of Patent half and with full authority of Mad-Ramps, Inc.
WITNESS my hand and no	tarial seal.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
[Assignment of Pate	nt Rights signature page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be executed as of the Effective Date.

MDRP HOLDINGS, INC.	MAD-RAMPS, INC.
By: Matthew Pelzer Title: President	By: Michael Hesse Title: President
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
On this, 2019 the to me, who acknowledged that he signed deed on behalf and with full authority of	here appeared before me Matthew Pelzer personally known d this Assignment of Patent Rights as his voluntary act and of MDRP Holdings, Inc.
WITNESS my hand and	I notarial seal.
	Notary Public My commission expires:
STATE OF	here appeared before me Michael Hesse personally known d this Assignment of Patent Rights as his voluntary act and of Mad-Ramps, Inc.
WITNESS my hand and Laura D. Schmitt Commission Number 22405 My Commission Expires August 17	7 Salvalo Shmat

[Assignment of Patent Rights signature page]

PATENT REEL: 051188 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 12/05/2019